YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1758 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 16th - 19th December 2022

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | " | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London |  ReStof | Midlands o | scotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|[ 1758|575 [425| 149 | 619 | 655 | 851| 907 | 185 | 726 | 434 |413] 1002 | 756 | 213 589 380 | 424 | 153
Unweighted Sample|1758]575]418] 1563 | 693 | 700 | 791| 967 | 136 | 749 | 442 |431| 1026| 732 | 195 607 378 | 419 | 159
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

To what extent do you support or oppose the recent
strike action taken by the following groups of

workers?
Nurses
Strongly support 45 | 26 71 50 57 35 | 47 44 49 48 44 39| 46 44 51 44 41 a7 47
Somewhat support 21 | 23 16 19 21 19 | 20 21 24 22 18 19| 20 21 22 19 22 20 20
TOTAL SUPPORT 66 49 87 69 78 54 67 65 73 70 62 58 66 65 73 63 63 67 67
Somewhatoppose 11 | 16 5 10 8 15 | 10 12 12 11 9 14| 11 12 8 12 12 11 14
Strongly oppose 17 | 31 4 15 11 27 | 17 17 8 12 24 23| 18 16 13 19 19 15 15
TOTAL OPPOSE 28 47 9 25 19 42 27 29 20 23 33 37 29 28 21 31 31 26 29
Don'tknow 6 | 3 4 5| 4 4 |s 7|7 8 4 a|ls 7| 7 5 6 6 5
Rail workers (RMT)
Strongly support 21 | 5 48 19 33 10 | 24 19 30 24 22 12| 23 18 28 17 19 24 28
Somewhat support 22 | 16 25 34 24 19 | 21 22 26 23 19 21| 21 23 20 22 21 23 22
TOTAL SUPPORT 43 21 73 53 57 29 45 41 56 47 41 33 44 41 48 39 40 47 50
Somewhat oppose 20 | 22 11 17 16 21 | 19 20 17 19 18 23| 18 22 17 20 21 18 21
Strongly oppose 29 | 53 10 24 21 44 | 29 29 15 24 36 39| 31 26 26 35 30 26 21
TOTAL OPPOSE 49 75 21 41 37 65 48 49 32 43 54 62 49 48 43 55 51 44 42
Don'tknow 8 5 6 5 6 6 7 10 12 11 5 5 6 11 9 7 9 9 7
TfL workers
Strongly support 18 | 4 39 20 27 8 21 15 29 20 19 9| 21 14 26 15 16 18 24
Somewhat support 18 | 11 27 28 25 13 | 19 18 25 21 15 14| 19 17 20 20 16 19 17
TOTAL SUPPORT 36 15 66 48 52 21 40 33 54 41 34 23 40 31 46 35 32 37 41
Somewhatoppose 19 [ 25 9 14 13 22 | 19 19 17 18 14 24| 18 20 18 19 21 16 18
Strongly oppose 25 | 45 9 21 18 37 | 26 24 11 21 33 29| 27 23 26 30 25 20 16
TOTAL OPPOSE 44 70 18 35 31 59 45 43 28 39 47 53 45 43 44 49 46 36 34
Don'tknow 20 | 16 16 17 17 20 | 16 24 18 19 18 24| 15 26 11 16 22 27 24
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Sample Size: 1758 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 16th - 19th December 2022

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London |  REStOf | Midlands [y i 1 Scotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1758 575]425] 149 | 619 655 | 851 | 907 | 185 | 726 | 434 1413|1002 | 756 213 589 380 424 153
Unweighted Sample|1758]575]418] 153 | 693 700 | 791 | 967 | 136 | 749 | 442 |431]1026] 732 195 607 378 419 159
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Ambulance staff
Strongly support 40 | 22 65 45 51 31 41 39 44 43 40 33| 41 39 43 38 35 45 42
Somewhat support 23 | 25 20 24 25 22 24 23 23 24 23 22| 22 24 24 23 25 21 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 63 47 85 69 76 53 65 62 67 67 63 55 63 63 67 61 60 66 66
Somewhat oppose 12 | 16 6 8 8 14 12 11 15 11 8 16| 11 12 8 12 12 13 11
Strongly oppose 19 | 32 5 20 13 29 19 19 9 14 26 24| 20 18 17 22 20 15 17
TOTAL OPPOSE 31 48 11 28 21 43 31 30 24 25 34 40 31 30 25 34 32 28 28
Don'tknow 6 4 4 3 4 4 5 7 9 8 3 5 5 8 8 5 8 6 6
Highway workers
Strongly support 18 5 37 17 26 9 21 14 29 20 18 8 20 14 23 15 16 19 23
Somewhat support 23 | 15 28 30 27 19 23 22 28 25 20 19| 23 22 21 23 24 22 25
TOTAL SUPPORT 41 20 65 47 53 28 44 36 57 45 38 27 43 36 44 38 40 41 48
Somewhat oppose 19 | 26 10 19 16 22 17 20 16 17 17 25| 18 20 17 19 20 19 16
Strongly oppose 22 | 40 8 13 14 34 | 24 21 8 18 28 30| 23 22 18 26 25 19 18
TOTAL OPPOSE 41 66 18 32 30 56 41 41 24 35 45 55 41 42 B85 45 45 38 34
Don'tknow 18 | 15 17 20 18 17 14 22 18 20 16 17| 16 22 21 17 16 20 19
Bus workers
Strongly support 21 | 5 45 19 31 11 | 24 18 30 23 22 12| 23 18 27 17 19 23 28
Somewhat support 25 | 19 27 34 29 20 25 24 28 27 22 21| 25 24 27 25 22 26 23
TOTAL SUPPORT 46 24 72 53 60 31 49 42 58 50 44 33 48 42 54 42 41 49 Bl
Somewhat oppose 21 | 30 11 16 16 25 21 21 18 19 17 30| 20 21 20 21 20 23 19
Strongly oppose 21 | 36 7 16 13 33 | 20 22 11 17 27 25| 20 22 17 25 24 17 16
TOTAL OPPOSE 42 66 18 32 29 58 41 43 29 36 44 55 40 43 37 46 44 40 35
Don'tknow 13 |10 10 15| 11 11 |11 15 | 13 14 12 12| 11 15| 10 12 16 12 14
Baggage handlers
Strongly support 17 3 36 14 26 7 20 14 26 19 18 7 19 14 22 12 16 18 25
Somewhat support 20 | 14 26 30 24 16 22 19 27 22 19 17| 21 20 20 22 19 17 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 37 17 62 44 50 23 42 33 53 41 37 24 40 34 42 34 35 35 49
Somewhat oppose 21 | 29 11 19 15 26 20 22 19 19 18 30| 20 22 19 21 20 24 19
Strongly oppose 24 | 40 10 19 17 36 | 23 24 9 19 29 32| 24 23 18 27 26 21 17
TOTAL OPPOSE 45 69 21 38 32 62 43 46 28 38 47 62 44 45 37 48 46 45 36
Dontknow 18 | 14 18 18| 18 15|15 21 |19 21 16 15| 16 21| 21 18 18 19 15
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Sample Size: 1758 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 16th - 19th December 2022

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London |  REStOf | Midlands [y i 1 Scotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1758 575]425] 149 | 619 655 | 851 | 907 | 185 | 726 | 434 1413|1002 | 756 213 589 380 424 153
Unweighted Sample|1758]575]418] 153 | 693 700 | 791 | 967 | 136 | 749 | 442 |431]1026] 732 195 607 378 419 159
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Driving examiners
Strongly support 14 3 31 13 21 6 19 10 23 16 15 7 16 12 20 11 12 15 20
Somewhat support 17 | 10 24 25 22 12 18 16 23 18 16 13| 17 18 13 18 16 17 22
TOTAL SUPPORT 31 13 55 38 43 18 37 26 46 34 31 20 33 30 33 29 28 32 42
Somewhat oppose 23 | 30 15 21 18 28 22 24 20 20 19 32| 23 22 19 23 26 22 20
Strongly oppose 25 | 41 10 18 16 37 25 26 14 21 32 31| 25 26 22 27 28 24 20
TOTAL OPPOSE 48 71 25 39 34 65 47 50 34 41 51 63 48 48 41 50 54 46 40
Don'tknow 20 | 15 20 24 22 17 17 23 19 24 17 17| 18 23 26 20 18 21 18
Postal workers
Strongly support 24 7 47 26 34 13 27 20 34 26 24 14| 26 20 29 20 20 26 30
Somewhat support 25 | 21 29 35 28 22 24 27 22 26 24 26| 24 26 25 25 25 26 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 49 28 76 61 62 35 51 47 56 52 48 40 50 46 54 45 45 52 56
Somewhat oppose 20 | 27 12 16 15 23 20 20 21 18 16 25| 19 21 17 19 20 21 19
Strongly oppose 23 | 40 7 17 16 35 | 23 23 12 20 28 30| 24 23 17 28 26 19 17
TOTAL OPPOSE 43 67 19 33 31 58 43 43 33 38 44 55 43 44 34 47 46 40 36
Don’tknow 8 5 6 6 7 6 6 10 10 10 7 5 7 10 12 8 8 7 8
Border force
Strongly support 18 | 6 36 19 27 11 | 22 15 25 20 21 10| 20 17 21 16 18 20 22
Somewhat support 22 | 16 27 31 25 18 23 22 27 22 19 22| 21 23 19 23 19 24 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 40 22 63 50 52 29 45 37 52 42 40 32 41 40 40 39 37 44 48
Somewhat oppose 18 | 23 11 14 15 20 18 18 19 17 14 24| 18 18 14 18 19 18 21
Strongly oppose 25 | 43 8 21 16 39 | 27 24 10 22 31 33| 25 25 25 28 27 24 17
TOTAL OPPOSE 43 66 19 35 31 59 45 42 29 39 45 57 43 43 39 46 46 42 38
Don'tknow 16 | 11 17 15| 16 13 |11 21 |19 19 15 11| 15 17| 21 16 17 15 14
University staff
Strongly support 19 4 39 18 29 7 23 15 30 22 18 8 22 14 26 15 17 19 25
Somewhat support 19 | 11 26 32 24 14 18 19 22 20 18 16| 18 19 17 20 16 19 20
TOTAL SUPPORT 38 15 65 50 53 21 41 34 52 42 36 24 40 33 43 35 33 38 45
Somewhat oppose 20 | 23 13 16 16 23 19 20 21 18 16 27| 19 21 20 18 23 21 17
Strongly oppose 28 | 49 10 20 19 42 | 28 28 13 24 35 36| 29 28 20 33 30 26 24
TOTAL OPPOSE 48 72 23 36 35 65 47 48 34 42 51 63 48 49 40 51 53 47 41
Dontknow 15 | 13 12 13| 13 14 |12 17 | 14 16 13 13| 12 18 | 17 13 15 15 14
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Sample Size: 1758 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 16th - 19th December 2022

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London |  REStOf | Midlands [y i 1 Scotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1758|575|425] 149 | 619 | 655 | 851 | 907 | 185 | 726 | 434 |413]1002| 756 | 213 589 380 424 153
Unweighted Sample| 1758| 575[418] 153 | 693 | 700 | 791 | 967 | 136 | 749 | 442 [431] 1026 732 195 607 378 419 159
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Teachers
Strongly support 27 | 7 54 38 41 13 | 30 24 40 32 26 13| 31 22 35 24 23 29 33
Somewhat support 23 | 18 25 24 25 19 | 22 23 22 25 20 21| 22 23 26 23 18 23 25
TOTAL SUPPORT 50 25 79 62 66 32 52 47 62 57 46 34 53 45 61 47 41 52 58
Somewhat oppose 17 | 25 10 9 12 22 | 17 18 17 13 15 27| 16 19 14 17 19 18 16
Strongly oppose 24 | 42 6 18 15 37 | 24 23 12 19 30 31| 23 24 14 27 28 21 19
TOTAL OPPOSE 41 67 16 27 27 50 41 41 29 32 45 58 39 43 28 44 47 39 35
Don'tknow 9 8 5 10 7 8 7 11 9 11 10 7 8 11 11 9 11 9 6
Firefighters
Strongly support 33 | 15 57 33 43 23 | 35 31 42 36 32 26| 33 33 36 30 31 35 42
Somewhat support 25 | 25 24 30 27 24 | 24 26 21 27 25 24| 25 24 26 25 22 26 25
TOTAL SUPPORT 58 40 81 63 70 47 59 57 63 63 57 50 58 57 62 55 53 61 67
Somewhat oppose 13 | 19 7 8 10 16 | 14 13 16 12 10 18| 13 14 10 14 14 14 11
Strongly oppose 20 | 35 6 19 14 30 | 21 19 10 15 26 26| 21 19 17 23 22 17 15
TOTAL OPPOSE 33 54 13 27 24 46 35 32 26 27 36 44 34 33 27 37 36 31 26
Don'tknow 9 5 6 10 7 6 6 11 12 11 7 5 8 10 11 8 10 8 7
Civil servants
Strongly support 17 | 3 36 18 27 7 21 14 30 20 17 7 20 14 23 14 16 18 23
Somewhat support 20 | 14 28 28 25 15 | 20 20 26 23 17 16| 21 19 21 19 20 20 23
TOTAL SUPPORT 37 17 64 46 52 22 4 34 56 43 34 23 41 33 44 33 36 38 46
Somewhat oppose 20 | 23 13 17 15 23 | 18 21 15 19 19 25| 18 21 16 20 20 22 16
Strongly oppose 28 | 50 8 20 19 43 | 29 26 12 20 35 41| 28 27 19 32 30 25 25
TOTAL OPPOSE 48 73 21 37 34 66 47 a7 27 39 54 66 46 48 35 52 50 a7 41
Don'tknow 15 | 11 15 16 15 12 | 12 18 17 19 12 11| 13 18 21 14 14 15 12
Which of the following, if any, do you think are most
to blame for strike action of the following groups of
workers?
Nurses
The workers themselves 8 11 4 5 6 10 7 9 3 6 9 11 7 9 7 9 9 6 7
The tradeunions 19 | 37 6 15 11 31 | 20 18 10 12 24 30| 20 18 13 22 20 18 18
The government 56 | 36 83 68 70 42 | 58 54 62 63 54 43| 58 53 65 49 56 59 61
The companies / organisations 4 5 1 2 3 5 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 4
Someone else 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Don'tknow 13 | 11 6 9 9 11 | 10 15 19 15 9 12| 11 15 10 16 11 12 11
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1758 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 16th - 19th December 2022

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25.49 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London |  ReStOf | Midlands /v i 1 Scotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1758]|575]|425] 149 | 619 655 | 851 | 907 | 185 | 726 | 434 [413] 1002 | 756 213 589 380 424 153
Unweighted Sample| 1758| 575]418] 153 | 693 700 | 791 | 967 | 136 | 749 | 442 [431] 1026 732 195 607 378 419 159
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Rail workers (RMT)
The workers themselves 7 8 4 9 6 8 7 8 6 7 8 8 6 9 10 8 6 7 6
The trade unions 32 | 60 12 23 23 49 | 35 30 16 23 39 49| 33 31 28 36 34 29 28
The government 27 | 8 52 38 38 16 | 31 24 37 29 28 19| 29 24 32 22 27 30 31
The companies / organisations 17 | 12 24 18 21 14 | 15 18 15 21 15 12| 18 16 13 16 15 20 21
Someone else 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
Don'tknow 16 | 12 8 12 12 13 | 11 20 26 19 10 12| 14 19 15 17 17 14 14
TfL workers
The workers themselves 7 9 4 7 6 9 7 6 3 7 8 7 7 7 10 7 8 5 4
The trade unions 27 | 52 9 18 16 42 | 29 24 15 19 33 39| 26 27 25 32 27 23 17
The government 23 | 6 45 29 33 11 | 27 20 38 26 22 14| 25 21 34 18 22 24 27
The companies / organisations 15 | 10 21 20 20 11 | 16 14 16 18 14 10| 17 12 16 16 13 15 15
Someone else 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0
Don'tknow 27 | 23 19 25 24 25 | 21 33 28 29 22 29| 23 32 15 25 29 32 36
Ambulance staff
The workers themselves 8 11 3 6 5 10 7 9 4 7 8 10 7 9 7 10 7 6 6
The trade unions 18 | 36 6 10 11 31 | 20 16 8 10 24 31| 19 17 11 19 22 17 16
The government 54 | 34 79 68 68 41 | 55 52 60 59 53 41| 56 51 62 48 52 57 59
The companies / organisations 5 5 2 3 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 7 3 4 5 8
Someone else 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0
Don'tknow 15 | 14 8 12 11 12 | 12 18 21 18 10 13| 13 18 11 19 14 14 11
Highway workers
The workers themselves 9 12 4 6 6 13 9 8 3 9 10 10 7 11 8 9 10 9 7
The trade unions 21 | 40 6 16 12 33 | 22 20 14 13 24 34| 22 20 12 26 24 17 19
The government 24 | 9 46 30 33 14 | 27 21 33 26 23 17| 25 22 28 20 23 27 27
The companies / organisations 15 | 11 20 19 17 13 | 15 14 17 16 15 11| 15 14 16 14 13 17 16
Someone else 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
Don'tknow 31 | 28 24 28 31 27 | 26 36 31 3 27 27| 30 32 35 32 29 29 31
Bus workers
The workers themselves 8 9 5 4 5 10 7 8 3 7 9 8 5 11 8 9 6 8 4
The trade unions 25 | 47 7 22 16 40 | 26 24 13 16 32 40| 25 25 21 27 28 23 24
The government 20 6 36 26 27 11 21 18 31 23 17 12| 21 18 28 17 20 20 15
The companies / organisations 23 | 16 34 25 30 20 | 26 21 19 26 25 19| 25 21 20 21 22 25 33
Someone else 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1
Don'tknow 23 | 21 16 23 21 19 | 18 28 31 28 16 19| 23 23 21 26 22 23 23
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1758 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 16th - 19th December 2022

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25.49 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London |  ReStOf | Midlands /v i 1 Scotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1758]|575]|425] 149 | 619 655 | 851 | 907 | 185 | 726 | 434 |413] 1002 | 756 213 589 380 424 153
Unweighted Sample| 1758| 575]418] 153 | 693 700 | 791 | 967 | 136 | 749 | 442 [431] 1026 732 195 607 378 419 159
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Baggage handlers
The workers themselves 10 | 13 5 6 7 14 10 10 5 9 13 11 9 11 10 10 10 10 10
The trade unions 21 | 41 7 16 13 33 | 22 20 12 13 23 36| 21 21 13 24 23 19 19
The government 16 | 5 29 21 21 9 16 15 22 17 16 10| 16 15 17 12 19 17 15
The companies / organisations 25 | 16 36 28 32 19 | 28 22 25 28 25 19| 26 23 26 24 21 25 34
Someone else 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0
Don'tknow 28 | 25 21 28 26 24 | 23 33 34 32 23 24| 27 29 33 29 26 28 23
Driving examiners
The workers themselves 15 | 22 8 11 10 22 | 12 17 5 12 18 19| 13 16 12 16 16 14 12
The trade unions 15 | 30 5 10 10 24 | 18 13 14 10 18 22| 16 15 10 18 19 12 13
The government 21 | 9 38 23 29 12 | 25 17 30 19 21 19| 22 18 22 18 21 22 24
The companies / organisations 13 | 8 17 18 15 11 | 13 13 14 17 12 7 13 13 13 12 12 14 17
Someone else 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0
Don'tknow 36 | 31 32 37 35 30 | 31 40 37 40 30 33| 35 37 43 35 32 36 34
Postal workers
The workers themselves 8 11 6 6 6 11 8 9 4 8 10 8 7 9 11 8 9 7 8
The trade unions 27 | 50 8 16 18 42 | 29 25 14 17 32 44| 26 27 17 32 29 24 21
The government 23 | 8 41 31 32 13 | 24 22 31 26 21 16| 23 23 25 20 26 24 23
The companies / organisations 24 | 17 36 33 32 21 | 26 23 24 28 26 18| 27 21 28 22 21 27 32
Someone else 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2
Don'tknow 17 | 14 8 14 13 14 | 13 21 25 20 11 14| 15 19 19 18 15 17 15
Border force
The workers themselves 8 11 4 8 6 11 9 8 4 7 10 10 8 9 6 10 8 8 5
The trade unions 20 | 38 7 13 12 31 | 22 18 15 13 23 31| 21 19 16 22 23 18 17
The government 39 | 23 64 46 52 29 | 44 35 40 40 43 34| 40 38 43 35 40 42 44
The companies / organisations 6 5 7 4 6 5 5 7 8 8 5 2 7 5 5 6 4 7 6
Someone else 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
Don’'tknow 26 | 23 18 29 22 23 | 20 32 32 32 18 23| 24 29 28 27 25 25 27
University staff
The workers themselves 14 | 21 7 12 11 20 | 15 13 6 12 17 18| 13 15 10 16 14 14 14
The trade unions 18 | 35 5 12 11 30 | 19 17 12 13 21 28| 17 20 10 21 23 16 16
The government 26 | 10 46 36 36 15 | 29 23 33 28 25 18| 26 25 30 20 29 28 28
The companies / organisations 16 | 11 25 17 21 11 | 18 15 24 19 16 9 19 13 18 17 14 16 20
Someone else 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
Don'tknow 25 | 23 16 23 21 23 | 19 31 25 27 20 27| 24 27 31 27 20 25 22
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1758 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 16th - 19th December 2022

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London [  ReStOF | Midlands /o 1 Seotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1758]|575]|425] 149 | 619 655 | 851 | 907 | 185 | 726 | 434 [413] 1002 | 756 213 589 380 424 153
Unweighted Sample| 1758| 575]418] 153 | 693 700 | 791 | 967 | 136 | 749 | 442 [431] 1026 732 195 607 378 419 159
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Teachers
The workers themselves 10 | 15 4 7 7 14 11 10 5 9 12 13 8 13 8 11 10 10 9
The trade unions 23 | 45 7 12 14 38 | 24 23 14 14 29 37| 24 22 16 26 27 20 22
The government 44 | 21 76 64 63 28 | 48 41 50 51 44 31| 48 40 52 37 45 48 49
The companies / organisations 4 3 2 2 2 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 5 1 3 7
Someone else 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Don'tknow 18 | 16 10 15 13 15 | 13 22 25 21 12 16| 15 21 19 20 16 18 13
Firefighters
The workers themselves 6 8 3 4 4 9 6 6 2 6 7 8 5 7 6 6 7 6 4
The trade unions 22 | 43 7 14 14 35 | 24 20 13 13 28 36| 23 21 18 25 23 20 19
The government 45 [ 25 71 60 60 33 | 47 43 46 51 44 36| 48 42 46 41 46 48 53
The companies / organisations 5 4 3 2 4 5 5 5 9 5 4 4 4 6 3 4 4 5 9
Someone else 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
Don'tknow 21 | 19 13 19 17 18 | 17 25 30 24 16 16| 20 22 25 23 19 20 14
Civil servants
The workers themselves 13 | 20 7 10 9 19 | 14 12 8 11 15 17| 12 15 13 14 12 13 12
The trade unions 19 | 37 6 10 11 31 | 21 17 8 12 24 31| 19 18 12 22 23 16 16
The government 41 | 20 69 55 56 28 | 43 39 44 45 42 30| 44 37 47 34 41 43 51
The companies / organisations 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 4 6 5 3 2 4 4 4 4 3 5 3
Someone else 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
Don'tknow 23 | 19 14 22 19 18 | 18 27 33 27 15 19| 22 25 23 26 20 23 19
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